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# Position Title Number Hired

Recruitment Source of 

Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews Referred by 

Each Recruitment Source

Total 

Number 

Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID Date Posted Date Filled

1 Broadband Technician II 1 Internal Candidate

All Faith Consortium, Association for Career and Technical Education, Charleston Job 

Corps Center, Chesterfield Technical Center, DC Coalition for the Homeless, 

Flatwoods Job Corps Center, Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc., Pulaski County 

Chamber of Commerce, Pulaski County Chamber of Commerce, 100 Black Men of 

Central Virginia, Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center, Hmong 

National Development, Northern Virginia Urban League, Department of Rehabilitative 

Services, Division of Rehabilitation Services - Princeton Branch Office, Virginia 

Vocational Rehabilitation - Christiansburg Office, Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-

Culpeper Office, Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office, West Virginia 

Division of Rehabilitation Services – Lewisburg, DC Work! Career Center-NE, Virginia 

Employment Commission - Tri-Cities, Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff 

VEC Field Office, Washington DC Department of Employment Services, Washington 

DC Department of Employment Services, WORKFORCE West Virginia Career Center, 

Alleghany County Veteran Services, American Women Veterans, Army Career and 

Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir, Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - 

Joint Bast Langley-Eustis, Catholic War Veterans of The United States of Amer.., 

Disabled American Veterans - F E Walker Sr-Jr Chapter 61, Employer Partnership of 

the Armed Forces - Fort Meade, Langley Air Force Base - Transition Assistance 

Program, Rockingham County Veteran Services, Surry County Veteran Services, 

Veterans' Employment & Training Service, Virginia Wounded Warrior Program, Virginia 

Wounded Warrior Program, West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – 

Lewisburg, West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Princeton, Wounded 

Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps, The Women's Center – Vienna, 

Virginia Tech - The Women's Center, Glassdoor.com, James Madison University, JuJu 

(Job Search Engine), Liberty University, Lord Fairfax Community College (LFCC), 

Marshall University, Oodle, Telecom Careers, The Broadbean Network, The Ladders 

(Free), Trovit, University of Virginia Darden, Virginia Tech, West Virginia University, 

Shentel website, Indeed.com, Virginia.gov

Internal - 2; General internet search - 1 3 Kim Scudder 2038BR 349 9/12/2016 11/1/2016

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification

Total 

Number of 

Referrals

Total 

Number Full-

Time Hires

23 100 Black Men of Central Virginia 111, Centreville, VA Bernard Hairston hairston@k12albemarle.org no

8 All Faith Consortium 2000 14th Street Northwest, Washington, DC Anthony Brooks abrooks@all-faith.org no

13 Alleghany County Veteran Services Po Box 366, Sparta, NC Sam Nichols vetsvcoff@skybest.com no

14 American Women Veterans Po Box 23015, Alexandria, VA Genevive Chase americanwomenveterans@gmail.com no

28 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir 9625 Fort Belvoir Rd, Fort Belvoir, VA General Contact acap.belvoir@serco-na.com no

29 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis 601 Hines Cir Rm 140, Fort Eustis, VA Christi Rapp christi.s.rapp.ctr@mail.mil no

19 Association for Career and Technical Education 1410 King St, Alexandria, VA Andrea Wilson awilson@acteonline.org no

5 Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center 924 G St Nw, Washington, DC Paul Savage vsavage106@aol.com no

30 Catholic War Veterans of The United States of Amer.. 441 N Lee St, Alexandria, VA Mary Douglas cwvlmt@comcast.net no

20 Charleston Job Corps Center 1000 Kennawa Dr, Charleston, WV Clifford Hammond hammond.clifford@jobcorps.org no

21 Chesterfield Technical Center 10101 Courthouse Rd, Chesterfield, VA Dawn Wells dawn_wells@ccpsnet.net no

16 DC Coalition for the Homeless 1234 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste C-1015, Washington, DC Linda Fields lfields@dccfh.org no

3 DC Work! Career Center-NE 1500 Franklin St Ne, Washington, DC Sheree Finley sheree.finley@dc.gov no

24 Department of Rehabilitative Services 8 Radford St Ste 102b, Christiansburg, VA Douglas Eads Douglas.Eads@dars.virginia.gov no

31 Disabled American Veterans - F E Walker Sr-Jr Chapter 61 767 W Lebanon St, Mount Airy, NC David Irby dirby_dav@yahoo.com no

6 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Princeton Branch Office 195 Davis St, Princeton, WV Kathy Bowling Kathy.M.Bowling@wv.gov no

15 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort Meade 2118 Annapolis Rd, Fort Meade, MD Carl Peters carl.f.peters2@usar.army.mil no

4 Flatwoods Job Corps Center 2803 Dungannon Rd, Coeburn, VA Kelly Pickles tickles.kelly@jobcorps.org no

glassdoor.com via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8572 no

1 Hmong National Development 16th Street NW, Suite 110, Washington, DC Sky Salvail-Hotrich sshotrich@hndlink.org no

Indeed.com no

James Madison University via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8568 no

JuJu (Job Search Engine) via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8571 no

18 Langley Air Force Base - Transition Assistance Program 45 Nealy Avenue, Hampton, VA Janet Harris Langley Air Force Base - Transition Assistance Program (Wallace, Ericka) no

Liberty University via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8570 no

Lord Fairfax Community College via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8567 no

Marshall University via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8569 no

9 Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc. 5036 Indian Neck Rd, Indian Neck, VA Anne Richardson chiefannerich@aol.com no

35 Northern Virginia Urban League 1315 Duke St, Alexandria, VA Vickey King v.king@nvul.org no

Oodle via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8566 no

22 Pulaski County Chamber of Commerce 4440 Cleburne Blvd, Dublin, VA Sheila Nealson sheilanealson@pulaskichamber.info no

10 Pulaski County Chamber of Commerce 4440 Cleburne Blvd, Dublin, VA Sheila Nealson sheilanealson@pulaskichamber.info no

32 Rockingham County Veteran Services Po Box 202, Wentworth, NC Wanda Lane wlane@co.rockingham.nc.us no

shentel 500 Shentel Way, Edinburg, Va  22824 Shentel Marketing Dept 540-984-5241 no 1

2 Surry County Veteran Services 1218 State St, Mount Airy, NC Mike Scott scottmi@co.surry.nc.us no

The Broadbean Network via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8565 no

The Ladders (free) via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8564 no

The Women's Center - Vienna 133 Park St Ne, Vienna, VA Karen O'Meara komeara@thewomenscenter.org no

Trovit via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8563 no

University of Virginia Darden via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8562 no

Veterans' Employment & Training Service U.S. Department of Labor, Philadelphia, PA LaCarole Faulkner faulkner.lacarole@dol.gov, LACAROLEF@AOL.COM no

Virgina Tech via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8561 no

26 Virginia Employment Commission - Tri-Cities 5240 Oaklawn Blvd, North Prince George, VA Robert Fitzgerald robert.fitzgerald@vec.virginia.gov no

34 Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office 679 Claypool Hill Mall Road, Suite 2 & 3, Cedar Bluff, VA General State Workforce cedarbluff@vec.virginia.gov no

Virginia Tech - The Women's Center 206 Washington St, Blacksburg, VA Bethany Panek dvspecialist@wrcnrv.org no

7 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Christiansburg Office 8 Radford St, Christiansburg, VA Doug Eads douglas.eads@drs.virginia.gov no

25 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper Office 1300 Sunset Ln Ste 3230, Culpeper, VA Naomi Aitken Naomi.Aitken@drs.virginia.gov no

11 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office 9309 Center St, Manassas, VA Mark Fletcher Mark.Fletcher@drs.virginia.gov no

Virginia Wounded Warrior Program 1970 Roanoke Blvd, Salem, VA Camilla Schwoebel Camilla.schwoebel@dvs.virginia.gov no

Virginia Wounded Warrior Program WWP, Pulaski, VA Matthew Wade matthew.e.wade@dvs.virginia.gov no

Virginia.gov www.virginia.gov no

27 Washington DC Department of Employment Services 4058 Minnesota Ave Ne Ste 3000, Washington, DC Business Resource Center

Washington DC Department of Employment Services (Resource Center, Business) 

Washington DC Department of Employment Services (Searls, Jesse) no

17 Washington DC Department of Employment Services 4058 Minnesota Ave Ne Ste 3000, Washington, DC Business Resource Center

Washington DC Department of Employment Services (Resource Center, Business) 

Washington DC Department of Employment Services (Searls, Jesse) no

West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Lewisburg 200 N Court St, Lewisburg, WV Ruth White ruth.p.white@wv.gov no

West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Princeton 1500 W Main St, Princeton, WV Danny Honaker Danny.L.Honaker@wv.gov no

12 West Virginia Division of Rehabilitation Services - Lewisburg 777 N Jefferson St, Lewisburg, WV Patricia Moody patricia.a.moody@wv.gov no

West Virginia University via Broadbean ErinFlaherty 949-706-8560 no

33 WORKFORCE West Virginia Career Center 195 Davis St Ste 102, Princeton, WV David Hodges david.m.hodges@wv.gov, bertha.l.hess@wv.gov no

Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps 3025 John Quick Dr, Quantico, VA Brian Bilski brian.t.bilski@usmc.mil no


